STATE REAP Funded Projects SFY: 2020

Agency NAME:

ASCOG

Date:

12/12/2019

**Project Descriptions Should Include:

1. Rural Water/Sewer Projects: "Detailed" Location of Project 2. i Type of and How will be used. 3. Roads/Streets: "Detailed" Location and Distance of Road to be Repaired
REAP
ji Total Project Budget REAP R ted De-Obligated Fund: REAP Awarded
Project Applicant County **REAP Project Description SN B S Interest Funds Used € A warde House | Senate
Category Amount Amount Used Amount
(1-10)

Replacing 10,560 Linear Feet of 4" transmission line with a 6" transmission line

1 Town of Verden Caddo County from the north water well. $236,035.00 $136.363.63 $0.00 $0.00 $136,363.63 56 23
Sanitary Sewer Evaluation Survey Will COVer all the SEwWer System Tor the Town

2 Town of Tipton Tillman County of Tipton. $45,000.00 $42,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,000.00] 63 31
Sanitary Sewer Evaluation Survey will cover all of the sewer system for the

2 Town of Gracemont Caddo County Town of Gracemont. $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 56 26
Overlay of chip and seal of 1 mile on Ladd Ave. from 180th south to 170th. Plus

4 McClain Co. District #2 McClain County 3 miles on Sooner Ave. from 180th south to 150th. $87,052.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00| 20,42 43
Exterior maintenance of water tower. Sandblasting, fixing the pits in the

1 Town of Chattanooga Comanche County |exterior surface and paintng. $55,500.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00| 63 31
Phase 1 (2020) Build an Emergency Mgt. Bidg. This structure wil house the
following equipment: Mobile Emergency Operations Center, Dive Ressue
vehicle including a rescue boat, CERT vehicles, trailers, and EM equipment,

10 Grady Co. Districts #2 and #3 Grady County Sheriffs special response vehicle and a regional mobile emergecy $104,022.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,000.00| 51,56,65 | 23,43
Renovation of the main water well due to constant use and corrosion caused

1 Town of Binger Caddo County by chlorine. $48,386.00 $48,386.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,386.00 56 26
Completing transitioning to digital water meters, meter boxes, lids and valves

1 Town of Ryan Jefferson County must be replaced. Replacing 100 digital water meters. $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00] 50 31

5 Town of Bray Stephens County Replace Bray Volunteer Fire Dept. Personal Protective Equipment $46,592.00 $44,092.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,092.00 51 43
Resurface & repair 2 miles of street. 5th,6th and 7th streets south of Apache

4 Town of Terral Jefferson County Ave. to South Ave. $49,715.00 $49,715.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,715.00 50 31
Town Hall will a 30'x40" steel bulding with conrete floors, handicapped
accessible restrooms, central heat and zir, all required eledtrical and plumbing.

10  |Town of Byars McClain County The building will be total ADA compliant. $84,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 20 43

1 Town of Cornish Jefferson County Replace the town's 60 water meter with digital meters, meter boxes and lids. $50,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 50 31
Resurface and where applicable pave 2.1 miles of road through the 80 acre
Marlow Cemetery. The project would pave allroad with more than 16,000

4 City of Marlow Stephens County sg.yards of single treatment chip and seal. $209,519.50 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 51 43
Sanitary Sewer Evaluation Survey. This SSES Will COVer all of the Sewer system

2 Town of Randlett Cotton County for the Town of Randlett. $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 65 31

1 Town of Carnegie Caddo County Instrallation of 65 digital water meters and equipment. $64,310.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00| 56,60 26
Streets to have a 2" overlay and chip and seal are Crenshaw, Lewis, Clifford,

4 Town of Wayne McClain County Scott, Bakefield and Meek. $74,694.00 $39,427.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,427.00| 20,42 43

4 City of Waurika Jefferson County Chip and Seal George Brown and Little Eagle Ave. $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,500.00 50 31

1 Town of Fort Cobb Caddo County Interior and exterior rehabibitation of 25 year old standpipe. $70,000.00 $48,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 56 26

1 Town of Dibble McClain County An engineering evaluation regarding their 30 year old standpipe. $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 42 43
10" distribution line along Hwy 281 to Railroad Street to increase water

1 Town of Hinton Caddo County pressure to this housing addition. $149,198.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 60 26
Renovation of the donated Church of Christ church for a community center. A
new roof, remodeled restrooms, replace HVAC and make ADA complaint in the

10  |Town of Fletcher Comanche County areas that are not already ADA. $48,500.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 65 31

1 Town of Goldsby McClain County Drilling a new water well to boost Goldsby to increase water supply. $159,800.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 20 43

2 Town of Geronimo Comanche County Engineering Evaluation of sewer system from Chippewa east to Osage Str. $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 65 31
Construct a wastewater treatment bypass facility to a seasonal bypass of

2 City of Grandfield Tillman County excess influent. $86,840.00 $59,041.00 $0.00 $0.00 $59,041.00 63 31

2 Town of Devol Cotton County Replace the town's sewer main. $40,500.00 $40,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,500.00 65 31

5 City of Walters Cotton County Purchase a new fire truck chasis. $50,000.00 $4,023.00 $0.00 $40,977.00 $45,000.00 65 31

1 Town of Eakly Caddo County Engineering study of the town's two water wells. $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00| 60 26

TOTAL APPLICATIONS : 27 $2,058,163.50|  $1,158,684.00 $0.00 $85,977.00|  $1,333,024.63

ToTal REAP Project Funding Distribution For: 2020

State REAP Funding Amount $ $1,247,047.63
Interest Funds Used Amount $ $0.00
De-Obli 1 Project Funds Amount $ $85,977.00




Total Project Awarded Amount $

$1,333,024.63

State REAP Amount Awarded to COG Agency $

$1,247,047.63

**List the De-Obligated Projects that will provide Funding

For: 2020

1 Town of Eakly 2011 $1,879.41
2 Town of Eakly 2013 $9,515.60
3 City of Frederick 2013 $3,593.49
4 Town of Amber 2014 $80.00
5 Town of Geronimo 2014 $8.91
6 Town of Bridgeport 2015 $3,383.26
7 City of Frederick 2015 $811.11
8 Cotton County Dist. 1,2,3 2015 $87.30
9 City of Comanche 2016 $3,906.75
10 Town of Davidson 2016 $20,837.00
11 Town of Dibble 2016 $41,874.17

Total De-obligated $85,977.00






